ARTESIA, OFFICE

Company:		COMMINGLING Harlan Oil Co.	ORDER PLC-57 RECEIVED	
Address:	Zip:	Box 668 Artesia, New Mexico 88210	JUL 1 4 1981	
Attention:	Mr.	Budd Hebert	O. C. D.	

The above-named company is hereby authorized to commingle

East Millman-Seven Rivers and East Millman Queen-Grayburg pool production from the following leases:

Lease Name:	Featherstone Federal
Description:	NW/4 NW/4 Sec. 22, T-19-5, R-28-E
Lease Name:	Featherstone Welch
Description:	SW/4 NW/4 Sec. 22, T-19-S, R-28-E
Lease Name: Description:	All in Eddy County, New Mexico

Production shall be allocated to each lease by

separately metering the production from each lease prior to
commingling

_____separately metering the production from the

and determining the

production by the subtraction method

well tests (if this method or the subtraction method above is to be authorized, all commingled production must be of identical ownership: working interest, royalty interest, and overriding royalty interest)

Note: This installation shall be installed and operated in accordance with the applicable provisions of Rule 309-B of the Division Rules and Regulations and the Division "Manual for the Installation and Operation of Commingling Facilities." It is the responsibility of the producer to notify the transporter of this commingling authority.

REMARKS:

ĐONE	at	Santa	Fe,	New	Mexico,	on this	19th	day of	June	19 81 .
							\sim)	
					· ·	X.C	Ale	Kard	1 -	
						JOE D. F	LAMEY	Division	Director	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
						//				
						\mathcal{O}				1



United States Department of the Interior

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

South Central Region Roswell District P. O. Drawer 1857 Roswell, New Mexico 88201

JUL 1 4 1981

O. C. D. ARTESIA, OFFICE

Harlan Oil Company Attention: Budd H. Hebert P O. Box 668 Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Gentlemen:

Your letter of May 18, 1981 requested approval to surface commingle Seven Rivers production from well No. 1 Featherstone-Welch lease No. LC-064670-B with Queen/Grayburg production from well No. 1 Featherstone Federal lease No. LC-064670 with the storage tank being located in the NWhNWH sec. 22, T. 19 S., R. 28 E., N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico.

Your application for commingling is hereby approved subject to like approval by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. The production attributed to each lease should be allocated as follows:

Lease

% of Total Production

LC-064670 LC-064670-B

428 588

Sincerely yours,

lopez

t

James A. Gillham District Supervisor

Enclosure: Application